

ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN H.M.P. NO.63/2018

By an order dated 22.02.2021 passed below (Exh.1), petitioner and respondent were directed to comply the direction issued by the Supreme Court *Rajnish Vs. Neha (Criminal Appeal No.730 of 2020 decided on 04.11.2020)*.

2. Respondent has today complied with in the said order and filed her affidavit. Petitioner and his learned advocate are absent when called repeatedly till 2:00 p.m. Period of six months has already been expired from the order dated 22.02.2021. Petitioner has neither complied with the said order nor filed any application seeking time to make compliance. It appears that his not interested to make compliance of the said order. If he fails to make compliance of the said order on or before the next date of hearing, appropriate order shall passed against him.

Sd/-

(S.K.Khan)

3rd Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.),
Washim.

Date : 08.09.2021.

"CERTIFICATE"

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word to word as per original Order.

Name of Stenographer : **Shivam B. Patange (L.G.)**
Court & Judge Name : S.K.Khan,
3rd Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.) Washim.
Date of Order : 08.09.2021.
Order signed by the
Presiding Officer on : 08.09.2021.
Order uploaded on : **08.09.2021.**